
Colonial Sheltie Club

Sunday, May 18, 2014

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Arlene SpoonerJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyT2B

24 15Jump Height = # of dogs

24041 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanT2B

24036 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleT2B

24035 Happy, Border Collie, Amanda ShyneT2B

24030 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingT2B

24027 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24023 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallT2B

24022 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitT2B

24019 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenT2B

24016 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraT2B

24015 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeT2B

24014 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24012 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerT2B

24011 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerT2B

24010 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherT2B

24006 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

20 34Jump Height = # of dogs

20096 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2B

20095 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2B

20094 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonT2B

20091 Ty, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia FieldsT2B

20088 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2B

20084 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsT2B

20077 Owen, All American, Liz ScottT2B

20075 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20070 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

T2B

20065 Demi, Border Collie, Rayda VegaT2B

20054 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingT2B

20053 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryT2B

20050 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonT2B

20049 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2B

20045 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionT2B

20044 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonT2B

20038 Trixie, Border Collie, Lisa PerrinoT2B

20036 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoT2B

20035 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyT2B

20032 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

T2B

20031 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinT2B

20030 Adee, Australian Cattle Dog, Laraine DiazT2B

20024 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelT2B

20023 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

20018 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereT2B

20012 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrT2B

20006 Tara, Collie, Jenn McKayT2B

20005 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingT2B

20004 Sailor, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeT2B

20097 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise CormierT2BP

20078 Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard CarrT2BP

20059 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettT2BP

20058 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettT2BP

20056 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelT2BP

16 26Jump Height = # of dogs

16095 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiT2B

16090 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiT2B

16083 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonT2B

16078 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellT2B

16077 Jordan, Miniature Poodle, Sheila TwibleT2B

16074 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyT2B

16064 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyT2B

16063 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienT2B

16062 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonT2B

16053 Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenT2B

16032 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldT2B

16030 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraT2B

16028 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyT2B

16022 Matches, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenT2B

16018 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

T2B

16017 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontT2B

16015 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

T2B

16010 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsT2B

16002 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleT2B

16081 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2BP

16065 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingT2BP

16051 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonT2BP

16047 Joy, Labrador Retriever, Janice E. JohnsonT2BP

16045 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternT2BP
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Colonial Sheltie Club

Sunday, May 18, 2014

16040 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeT2BP

16037 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallT2BP

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12050 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoT2B

12039 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyT2B

12033 Solace, Toy Poodle, Donna AmaralT2B

12023 Spike, Papillon, Anne TimsonT2B

12021 Jazz, Shetland Sheepdog, Dave MayT2B

12013 Taffy, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenT2B

12029 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonT2BP

12028 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

T2BP

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdT2B

8015 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniT2B

8006 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniT2B

8044 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaT2BP

8032 Lola, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenT2BP

8030 Ruby, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Arlene SpoonerJudge:

26 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

26001 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

24 29Jump Height = # of dogs

24039 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAXA

24031 Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoungAXA

24002 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAXA

24030 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24028 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXB

24027 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24025 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXB

24024 Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth SzczygielAXB

24023 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24022 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

24021 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXB

24020 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXB

24019 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXB

24018 Jett, Flat Coated Retriever, Mark CaronAXB

24017 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24016 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24015 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24014 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24013 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24012 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXB

24011 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXB

24010 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24009 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXB

24008 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24007 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24006 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24005 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24004 Dodge, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXB

24003 Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer AXB

20 64Jump Height = # of dogs

20092 West, Australian Shepherd, Crystal PorterAXA

20012 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrAXA

20011 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXA

20007 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyAXA

20006 Tara, Collie, Jenn McKayAXA

20005 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXA

20004 Sailor, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXA

20003 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXA

20002 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXA

20001 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXA

20099 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPA

20089 Dakota, German Shepherd Dog, Katie HalfenAXPA

20057 Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen PattersonAXPA

20056 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPA

20088 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20087 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20086 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

20085 Lyric, Flat Coated Retriever, Kristen SobanskiAXB

20084 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXB

20083 Sonoma, Australian Shepherd, Crystal PorterAXB

20082 Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey RothchildAXB

20054 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

20053 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20052 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

20051 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20050 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXB

20049 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB
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Colonial Sheltie Club

Sunday, May 18, 2014

20046 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXB

20045 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20044 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20043 Rumor, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXB

20042 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20041 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20040 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20039 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXB

20038 Trixie, Border Collie, Lisa PerrinoAXB

20037 Boulder, Australian Shepherd, Roma HunterAXB

20036 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20035 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20034 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtAXB

20033 Madison, Border Collie, Debra FerentinosAXB

20032 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

20031 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXB

20030 Adee, Australian Cattle Dog, Laraine DiazAXB

20026 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20025 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20024 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXB

20023 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

20022 Erin, Vizsla, Debbie LoomisAXB

20021 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20020 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20019 O'my, Border Collie, Lois PlattAXB

20018 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20017 Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXB

20016 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20015 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20008 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20090 Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXPB

20064 Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishAXPB

20063 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAXPB

20062 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAXPB

20060 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20059 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20058 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

16 63Jump Height = # of dogs

16083 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXA

16072 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAXA

16070 Sydney, Australian Cattle Dog, Kim LewisAXA

16002 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXA

16079 Boo, Australian Shepherd, Kathrine BishopAXPA

16058 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAXPA

16037 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXPA

16036 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPA

16095 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiAXB

16090 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXB

16078 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXB

16077 Jordan, Miniature Poodle, Sheila TwibleAXB

16076 Skyler, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16075 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

16074 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16073 Kayla, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16071 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16035 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16034 Coco, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie WilliamsAXB

16032 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXB

16031 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXB

16030 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXB

16029 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16028 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16027 Remi, Border Collie, Joy ElliottAXB

16026 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16025 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16024 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16023 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXB

16022 Matches, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXB

16021 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark CaronAXB

16020 Rush, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16019 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16018 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

16017 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXB

16016 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16015 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16014 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXB

16013 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16012 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16011 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16010 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXB

16009 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16008 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

16007 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXB

16006 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiAXB
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Colonial Sheltie Club

Sunday, May 18, 2014

16005 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16004 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16003 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16001 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXB

16081 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXPB

16080 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAXPB

16051 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16050 Cash, Border Collie, Fran TardifAXPB

16048 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXPB

16047 Joy, Labrador Retriever, Janice E. JohnsonAXPB

16046 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16045 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternAXPB

16044 Grendel, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16043 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16041 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXPB

16040 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16038 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

12 33Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXA

12050 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXB

12039 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

12038 Kazee, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson   AXB

12023 Spike, Papillon, Anne TimsonAXB

12021 Jazz, Shetland Sheepdog, Dave MayAXB

12020 Maverick, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXB

12019 Balto, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXB

12018 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12017 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12016 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12015 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12014 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXB

12013 Taffy, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXB

12012 Blink, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark CaronAXB

12011 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12010 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12008 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12007 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12006 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXB

12005 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12004 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12003 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXB

12002 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12041 Emma, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXPB

12040 Kia, All American, Beth FatseAXPB

12030 Luke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXPB

12029 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXPB

12028 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXPB

12027 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXPB

12026 Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol HalprinAXPB

12025 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AXPB

12024 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAXPB

8 38Jump Height = # of dogs

8040 Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXA

8004 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXA

8003 Holley, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXA

8001 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXA

8044 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaAXPA

8047 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXB

8046 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXB

8029 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXB

8028 Scruffy, Cairn Terrier, Janice E. JohnsonAXB

8027 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXB

8026 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8025 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXB

8023 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXB

8021 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8020 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXB

8019 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXB

8018 Demi, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXB

8017 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8016 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8015 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8014 Sadie, Bichon Frise, Susan MorrisonAXB

8013 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8012 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8011 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXB

8010 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8009 Bailey, Yorkshire Terrier, Paula BettencourtAXB

8007 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8006 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8005 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8049 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8048 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

8037 Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAXPB
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Colonial Sheltie Club
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8036 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau AXPB

8035 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8033 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAXPB

8032 Lola, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXPB

8031 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXPB

8030 Ruby, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4002 Sky, Papillon, Joyce MoodyAXPB

4001 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Sally GichnerJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24041 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanOA

24040 Aurora, German Shepherd Dog, Katie HalfenOA

24038 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertOA

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20093 Abby, Dalmatian, Barbara GarceauOA

20091 Ty, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia FieldsOA

20075 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldOA

20065 Demi, Border Collie, Rayda VegaOA

20068 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonOAP

20067 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsOAP

20066 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniOAP

16 11Jump Height = # of dogs

16084 April, Miniature Poodle, Andrea OsbornOA

16082 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudOA

16062 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonOA

16056 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenOA

16055 Jedi, Shetland Sheepdog, Leah CaracinoOA

16054 Charlotte, English Cocker Spaniel, Susan KarschOA

16053 Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenOA

16052 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleOA

16085 Misty, English Springer Spaniel, Marian Harrison OAP

16065 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingOAP

16057 Bodhi, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer QuinnOAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12042 Pari, Miniature Poodle, Debra CavicchiOA

12032 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyOA

12043 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorOAP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8050 Taffee, Coton de Tulear, Linda HonneusOA

8042 Groucho, Scottish Terrier, Elizabeth GordonOA

8041 Bubbles, Miniature Poodle, Paula BettencourtOA

8039 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Sally GichnerJudge:

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24032 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyNAA

24042 Eureka, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen 

MacKay

NAB

24037 Hallie, Doberman Pinscher, Pamela StedmanNAB

24036 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleNAB

24035 Happy, Border Collie, Amanda ShyneNAB

24033 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonNAB

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20070 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

NAA

20096 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestNAB

20095 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestNAB

20094 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonNAB

20077 Owen, All American, Liz ScottNAB

20074 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaNAB

20073 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtNAB

20072 Misty, Whippet, Dale HealyNAB

20071 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAB

20078 Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard CarrNAP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16100 Mowgli, All American, Amanda RezendesNAA

16064 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyNAB

16063 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienNAB

16061 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookNAB

16060 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleNAB

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12033 Solace, Toy Poodle, Donna AmaralNAA

12045 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonNAB

12044 Charley, Miniature Poodle, Mark KleinNAB
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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12034 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisNAB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Sally GichnerJudge:

26 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

26001 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

24 27Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJA

24030 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24028 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXJB

24027 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24025 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXJB

24024 Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth SzczygielAXJB

24023 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24022 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

24021 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXJB

24020 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXJB

24019 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXJB

24018 Jett, Flat Coated Retriever, Mark CaronAXJB

24017 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24016 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24015 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24014 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24013 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24012 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXJB

24011 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXJB

24010 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24009 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXJB

24008 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24006 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24005 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24004 Dodge, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXJB

24003 Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer AXJB

24002 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAXJB

20 64Jump Height = # of dogs

20086 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJA

20085 Lyric, Flat Coated Retriever, Kristen SobanskiAXJA

20075 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJA

20041 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJA

20039 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXJA

20012 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrAXJA

20006 Tara, Collie, Jenn McKayAXJA

20003 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXJA

20002 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXJA

20001 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA

20063 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAJPA

20057 Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen PattersonAJPA

20056 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPA

20093 Abby, Dalmatian, Barbara GarceauAXJB

20088 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20087 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20084 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXJB

20083 Sonoma, Australian Shepherd, Crystal PorterAXJB

20082 Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey RothchildAXJB

20054 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

20053 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20052 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

20051 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20050 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJB

20049 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20046 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXJB

20045 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20044 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20043 Rumor, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXJB

20042 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20040 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20038 Trixie, Border Collie, Lisa PerrinoAXJB

20037 Boulder, Australian Shepherd, Roma HunterAXJB

20036 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20035 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20034 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtAXJB

20033 Madison, Border Collie, Debra FerentinosAXJB

20032 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

20031 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXJB

20030 Adee, Australian Cattle Dog, Laraine DiazAXJB

20026 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20025 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20024 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXJB

20023 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

20022 Erin, Vizsla, Debbie LoomisAXJB

20021 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB
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20020 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20019 O'my, Border Collie, Lois PlattAXJB

20018 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20017 Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXJB

20016 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20015 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20011 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

20008 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJB

20005 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXJB

20097 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise CormierAJPB

20090 Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAJPB

20089 Dakota, German Shepherd Dog, Katie HalfenAJPB

20079 Brogan, Collie, Becky SmithAJPB

20064 Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishAJPB

20062 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAJPB

20060 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20059 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20058 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

16 63Jump Height = # of dogs

16084 April, Miniature Poodle, Andrea OsbornAXJA

16070 Sydney, Australian Cattle Dog, Kim LewisAXJA

16064 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJA

16053 Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXJA

16007 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXJA

16004 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJA

16002 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJA

16001 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJA

16058 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAJPA

16037 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAJPA

16036 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPA

16095 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiAXJB

16090 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXJB

16083 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16078 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXJB

16076 Skyler, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16075 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16074 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16073 Kayla, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16072 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAXJB

16071 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16035 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16034 Coco, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie WilliamsAXJB

16032 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16031 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXJB

16030 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXJB

16029 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16028 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16027 Remi, Border Collie, Joy ElliottAXJB

16026 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16025 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16024 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16023 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXJB

16022 Matches, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXJB

16021 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark CaronAXJB

16020 Rush, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16019 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16018 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

16017 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXJB

16016 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16015 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16014 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXJB

16013 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16012 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16011 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16010 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXJB

16009 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16008 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

16006 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiAXJB

16005 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16081 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAJPB

16080 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAJPB

16069 Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav ReccoAJPB

16067 Skippy, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

16051 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16050 Cash, Border Collie, Fran TardifAJPB

16048 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAJPB

16046 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16045 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternAJPB

16044 Grendel, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16041 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AJPB

16040 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16038 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

12 33Jump Height = # of dogs

12007 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJA
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12043 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorAJPA

12050 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXJB

12039 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

12038 Kazee, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson   AXJB

12023 Spike, Papillon, Anne TimsonAXJB

12021 Jazz, Shetland Sheepdog, Dave MayAXJB

12020 Maverick, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXJB

12019 Balto, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXJB

12018 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12017 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12016 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12015 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12014 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXJB

12013 Taffy, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXJB

12012 Blink, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark CaronAXJB

12011 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12010 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12008 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12006 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXJB

12005 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12004 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12003 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXJB

12002 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12001 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXJB

12041 Emma, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAJPB

12030 Luke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAJPB

12029 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

12028 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AJPB

12027 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAJPB

12026 Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol HalprinAJPB

12025 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AJPB

12024 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAJPB

8 36Jump Height = # of dogs

8004 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXJA

8051 Haley, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary FineAXJB

8047 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXJB

8046 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8029 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXJB

8028 Scruffy, Cairn Terrier, Janice E. JohnsonAXJB

8027 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXJB

8026 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8025 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXJB

8023 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJB

8021 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8020 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXJB

8019 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJB

8018 Demi, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXJB

8017 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8016 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8015 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8014 Sadie, Bichon Frise, Susan MorrisonAXJB

8013 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8012 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8011 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXJB

8010 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8009 Bailey, Yorkshire Terrier, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8007 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8006 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8005 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8001 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXJB

8049 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8048 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

8037 Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAJPB

8036 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau AJPB

8035 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8033 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAJPB

8032 Lola, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAJPB

8031 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAJPB

8030 Ruby, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAJPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4002 Sky, Papillon, Joyce MoodyAJPB

4001 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Arlene SpoonerJudge:

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24041 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanOAJ

24040 Aurora, German Shepherd Dog, Katie HalfenOAJ

24039 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseOAJ

24038 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertOAJ

24036 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleOAJ

24031 Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoungOAJ
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20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20095 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestOAJ

20092 West, Australian Shepherd, Crystal PorterOAJ

20091 Ty, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia FieldsOAJ

20074 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaOAJ

20072 Misty, Whippet, Dale HealyOAJ

20065 Demi, Border Collie, Rayda VegaOAJ

20004 Sailor, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeOAJ

20067 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsOJP

20066 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniOJP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16068 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroOAJ

16062 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonOAJ

16056 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenOAJ

16055 Jedi, Shetland Sheepdog, Leah CaracinoOAJ

16054 Charlotte, English Cocker Spaniel, Susan KarschOAJ

16052 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleOAJ

16079 Boo, Australian Shepherd, Kathrine BishopOJP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12044 Charley, Miniature Poodle, Mark KleinOAJ

12042 Pari, Miniature Poodle, Debra CavicchiOAJ

12033 Solace, Toy Poodle, Donna AmaralOAJ

12046 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha ChiarchiaroOJP

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8042 Groucho, Scottish Terrier, Elizabeth GordonOAJ

8041 Bubbles, Miniature Poodle, Paula BettencourtOAJ

8040 Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry BohmanOAJ

8039 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeOAJ

8003 Holley, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaOAJ

8044 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Arlene SpoonerJudge:

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24032 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyNAJA

24042 Eureka, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen 

MacKay

NAJB

24037 Hallie, Doberman Pinscher, Pamela StedmanNAJB

24035 Happy, Border Collie, Amanda ShyneNAJB

24033 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonNAJB

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20070 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

NAJA

20096 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestNAJB

20094 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonNAJB

20077 Owen, All American, Liz ScottNAJB

20073 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtNAJB

20071 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAJB

20007 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyNAJB

20078 Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard CarrNAJP

20068 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonNAJP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16100 Mowgli, All American, Amanda RezendesNAJA

16082 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudNAJB

16063 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienNAJB

16061 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookNAJB

16060 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleNAJB

16065 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingNAJP

16057 Bodhi, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer QuinnNAJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12045 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonNAJB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8050 Taffee, Coton de Tulear, Linda HonneusNAJB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockNAJP
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